2.0mm x 1.6mm Ceramic SMD Package Oscillator, CMOS  ISM20 Series
ILSI America Phone 775-851-8880 ● Fax 775-851-8882 ●email: e-mail@ilsiamerica.com ●
Specifications subject to change without notice
Rev:  09/18/19_B
Page 1 of 4
Product Features: Typical Applications:
● Low Jitter, Non-PLL Based Output ● Fibre Channel

Moisture Sensitivity Level MSL 1 (+260°C)
MECHANICAL & SOLDER PAD LAYOUT DIMENSIONS
PART NUMBER GUIDE
Series
Supply
Voltage
Operating
Temperature Range
Duty
Cycle
Output
Drive Capability
Frequency
Stability
Pin 1
Connection
Frequency
ISM20- 3 = 3.3V 1 = 0°C to +70°C 5 = 50 ±5% 3 = 15pF E = ±10ppm H = Tri-State -20.000 MHz
 7 = 3.0V 8 = -10°C to +60°C 6 = 50 ±10% 6 = 30pF D = ±15ppm O = N/C
 2 = 2.7V 6 = -10°C to +70°C   F = ±20ppm
 6 = 2.5V 3 = -20°C to +70°C   A = ±25ppm
 1 = 1.8V 4 = -30°C to +75°C   B = ±50ppm
 8 = 1.62V - 3.63V 2 = -40°C to +85°C   C = ±100ppm
Sample Part Number: ISM20-3253BH-20.000 MHz
NOTES:
● Not all Frequency Stability options are available at all frequencies and Operating Temperature Ranges.
● Not all Output Drive Capability options are available at all frequencies.
● Not all Supply Voltage options are available at all frequencies.
● Please consult with Sales Department any other parameters or options.
MARKING
Line 1: ILSI, Date Code (YWW)
Line 2: Frequency
Pin 1 Dot
PACKAGE INFORMATION
Termination = e4 (Au over Ni over W base metallization)
Terminal Plating Thickness:
Gold (0.3µm to 1.0µm), Nickel (1.27µm to 8.89µm)
2.0mm x 1.6mm Ceramic SMD Package Oscillator, CMOS  ISM20 Series
ILSI America Phone 775-851-8880 ● Fax 775-851-8882 ●email: e-mail@ilsiamerica.com ●
Specifications subject to change without notice
Rev:  09/18/19_B
Page 3 of 4
TAPE & REEL DIMENSIONS
PITCH 4.00
TAPE WIDTH 8.00
REEL DIA 180
QTY PER REEL 3,000
All Dimensions in Millimeters
TEST CIRCUIT: Enable/Disable Option
WAVEFORM: Enable/Disable Option
2.0mm x 1.6mm Ceramic SMD Package Oscillator, CMOS  ISM20 Series
ILSI America Phone 775-851-8880 ● Fax 775-851-8882 ●email: e-mail@ilsiamerica.com ●
Specifications subject to change without notice
Rev:  09/18/19_B
Page 4 of 4
SOLDER REFLOW PROFILE
Ts max to TL (Ramp-up Rate) 3ºC / second max
Preheat
Temperature min (Ts min)
Temperature typ (Ts typ)
Temperature max (Ts max)
Time (Ts)
150ºC
175ºC
200ºC
60 to180 seconds
Ramp-up Tate (TL to Tp 3ºC / second max
Time Maintained Above